## ORDINANCE NO. 25-103

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SWEENY, TEXAS, REPEALING CHAPTER 114 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY PERTAINING TO REGISTRATION OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS; AND PROVIDING THAT THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FORCE AT THE DATE OF ITS PASSAGE.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SWEENY, TEXAS:

Section 1:	
Ordinance No. 106-08, codified as Chapter 114 of	the Code of Ordinances of the
City of Sweeny, Texas, providing for municipal registration	on of construction contractors
operating within the City of Sweeny, is hereby repealed.	
Section 2:	
This ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of	, 2025.
DUSTY HOI Sweeny, Tex	PKINS, Mayor of the City of as
ATTEST:	
KAYDI SMITH, City Secretary	